Revised: 6/07/2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES: 2021: the Work Session of June 1; the Pre-Meeting and Regular Meeting of May 25-2021.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-30</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (CLINIC NURSE).

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-31, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY APPROVING THE FORM AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF UP TO \$21,000,000 AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF THE AUTHORITY'S CITY GENERAL OBLIGATION LEASE REVENUE BONDS (VINELAND FIRE STATION AND DPW BUILDING PROJECT) AND ANY NOTES ISSUED IN ANTICIPATION THEREOF BY THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY.

FIRST READING ON <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-32</u>, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE CIVIL SERVICE TITLE OF LAW DEPARTMENT INVESTIGATOR WITHIN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (LAW DEPARTMENT INVESTIGATOR).

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-33, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (LIFEGUARD).

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-34, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2002-29 PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-258, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING ANGELO AROCHO UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-259, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING LISA FLEMING UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2021.

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2021-260</u>, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING MARTIN GEISSER UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-261, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING GARY MCCARTHY UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2021.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-257, RESOLUTION DESIGNATING JUNETEENTH AS A CITY HOLIDAY.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-262, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND THE EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE RESURFACING OF PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE FROM LINCOLN AVENUE TO HANCE BRIDGE ROAD.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-263, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN A COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM WITH SOMERSET COUNTY COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-264, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH SIEMENS ENERGY, HOUSTON, TEXAS, FOR INLET FILTER CLEANING FOR UNITS 11 AND CLAYVILLE GENERATING STATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A LONG TERM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-265, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, FOR THE PURCHASE OF MDT REPLACEMENTS FOR THE VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$40,392.72.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-266, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., WEST BERLIN, NJ, FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWELVE (12) MOTOROLA APX4500 MOBILE SINGLE BAND RADIOS FOR THE VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$38,580.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-267, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, STALKER RADAR APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC., RICHARDSON, TX FOR THE PURCHASE OF TEN (10) STALKER RADAR SYSTEMS FOR THE VINELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$22,140.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-268, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, WINNER FORD, CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY, FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWELVE (12) 2021 FORD UTILITY INTERCEPTOR BASE VEHICLES (TEN FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT AND TWO FOR K9 UNIT), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$383,892.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-269, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) 2022 OR NEWER PETERBILT 567 TANDEM AXLE CAB AND CHASSIS WITH SWAP LOADER MODEL SL 518 HOOK LIFT WITH TWO MONSTER 30YD LEAF MACHINES FROM HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT, 524 MONMOUTH ROAD, CLARKSBURG, NJ, IN A TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$354,922.84, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH SOURCEWELL, CONTRACT 060920-PMC.

Revised: 6/7/2021 to correct the contract amount per Finance Dept.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-270, A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-ENDED CONTRACT TO SIMPLY CLEAN AIR & WATER INC., NEWINGTON, CT FOR THE FURNISHING, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF MOBILE DEMINERALIZER SYSTEM - WEST SUB C.T.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-271, A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END CONTRACT TO ATLANTIC ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, LLC, LEBANON, NJ FOR SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS OF NATURAL GAS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-272, A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-273, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-274, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2021 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-275, A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 BUDGET.

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2021-276</u>, A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL S SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-277, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-278, A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY, 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022.

REPORTS from the various departments for the month of April 2021.

Vineland City Council	
Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Council President David Acosta, Council Vice President Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman Paul F. Spinelli, Councilman Albert Vargas, Councilman	856-364-0955 856-364-0191 856-364-1161 856-364-0085 856-364-1113
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	